M17000007842

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
- <u></u>	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-U		MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instruction	s to Filing Officer:	
L	Office Use Only	



03/13/17--01027--016 **130.00

THE LE L

K. SALY SEP 1 5 2017

COVER LETTER

	·
TO :	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

J.J.B. Hilliard, W.L. Lyons, LLC

SUBJECT:

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Joei Coogle

·	N	ame of Person		
J.J.B. Hilliard,	W.L. Lyons, LLC			
	F	irm/Company		
500 W Jefferso	on St, Ste 700			
	· _ ·	Address		
Louisville, KY	40202			
	City/S	state and Zip Code	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
jcoogle@hilliard	l.com			
- <u>-</u>	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report no	tification)
For further information concernir	ng this matter, please call:			
Joei Coogle		502 at (588-41	86
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:	<u>.</u>		STREE1	<u>l'ADDRESS:</u>
Division of Corporation	\$	Division of Corporations		
Registration Section		Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314				ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 \$155.00 Filing	g Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificat

Certified Copy

of Status & Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

• •		ORIDA	
COMPLIANCE WITH SEC	TION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE F	OLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGIST	ER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY
OMPANYTO TRANSACT BL	ISINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.		· ·
J.J.B. Hilliard, W.L. Ly	Juns, LLC		
	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limite	ed Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
·. ·			· .
name unavailable, entar altomate a	same adopted for the puspose of transacting business in Fle	urida. The alternate name soust include "Limited Lis	bility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")
Kentucky	· · · · ·	3. 26-2333067	
(Jurisdiction under the law of wi	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FÉI man	ser, if applicable)
02/15/2017			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, 11 pilor to (See sections 603.0904 & 603.0903, F.S. to determ	registratico.)	·
	(See rechard 603.0904 at 603.0903, F.S. 16 determ	· · ·	
S00 W Jefferson St	Priacinal Office)	6. 500 W Jefferson St (Mailing Add	S.
Suite 700		Suite 700	23 8
Louisville, KY 40202		Louisville, KY 40202	37 77
	· · · · ·		
NT			e P
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	(<u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company	· .	25 2
·	1201 Hays St		2
Office Address:		··	÷ .
	Tallahassec	, Florida 32301	• •
		(Zip cod	
laving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi	stance: gistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act	' llability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree
aving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provisi	stance: sgistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent.	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my	' llability company at the place in this capacity.` I further agree duties, and I am familiar with
aving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provisi	stance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Michel Her	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry
aving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation.	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j titon, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Michel Hem (Registered agent's	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele ignature Assistant	llability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP
aving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j titon, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Michel Hem (Registered agent's	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele ignature Assistant	llability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP
aving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation.	stance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Michel Her	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele ignature Assistant	llability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP
aving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provision and accept the obligation. . The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi ad accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
aving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provision and accept the obligation. . The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
aving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
aving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
aving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provision and accept the obligation. . The name, title or capa	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi ad accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity</u>	otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who he <u>Name and Address</u> :	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/arc:	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHached
esignated in this applica a comply with the provisi and accept the obligation. The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Use attachments if neces Attached is a certificate	stance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent) (Registered agent) (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> : 	process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele Michele Assistant ashave authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHACLED <u>Name and Address:</u>
 aving been named as resignated in this application of the second secon	extance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> : 	process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> duly authenticated by the official have the is in a foreign language, a translat 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awar	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHACLED <u>Name and Address:</u>
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> 	extance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address</u> : 	process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Michele instance Assistant ashave authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> duly authenticated by the official have the is in a foreign language, a translat 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awar	Ilability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with Henry VP AHACLED <u>Name and Address:</u>

..

.

.

.

Charles M Grimley

÷

Typed or printed same of signee

J.J.B. HILLIARD, W.L. LYONS, LLC MANAGERS FEIN: 26-2333067



MANAGERS:

· ·

James R. Allen	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202 Phone: 502.588.8400	Chairman & CEO Manager
Thomas B. Kessinger	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202 Phone: 502.588.8400	President Manager
Carmella R. Miller	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202 Phone: 502.588.8400	Executive VP & CAO Manager
Charles M. Grimley	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202 Phone: 502,588.8400	Executive VP & CFO Treasurer
Jaleigh White	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202 Phone: 502.588.8400	Executive VP Wealth Strategies
John R. Bugh	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202 Phone: 502.588.8400	Executive VP Consulting Services

OFFICERS:

Gary W. England	500 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, KY 40202	Executive VP
	Phone: 502.588.8400	Secretary

2017 SEP 13 PM 2:22 **Commonwealth of Kentucky** Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 **Certificate of Existence** Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490

Authentication number: 192905 Visit https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalidate.aspx to authenticate this certificate.

I, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

J. J. B. HILLIARD, W. L. LYONS, LLC

is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 14A and KRS Chapter 275, whose date of organization is November 30, 1984 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS-14A.6-010 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 24th day of August, 2017, in the 226th year of the Commonwealth.





http://www.sos.ky.gov

desgan Ceinus

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 192905/0196018